

Bid Security		Bid Bond	
Contractor		Rutjens Construction, Inc. 800 Lucas Lane Tilden, NE 68781 Telephone: (402) 368-2922 Fax: (402) 368-7822 adam@rutjensconstruction.com	
Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price
SOUTH 6TH STREET WATER LINE REPLACEMENT 2022			
1. 6" PVC DR 18 Water Line	545 L.F.	\$ 53.00	\$ 28,885.00
2. 4" Tee	1 Each	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
3. 4" Valve w/Roadway Box	2 Each	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 2,110.00
4. 4" Hydrant	1 Each	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00
5. 4" Sleeve	1 Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
6. 4" Plug	1 Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
7. 6" Valve w/Roadway Box	2 Each	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 3,030.00
8. 6" Hydrant	1 Each	\$ 4,415.00	\$ 4,415.00
9. 6" x 4" Reducer	1 Each	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00
10. 6" - 45° Bend	8 Each	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00
11. 6" - 22-1/2° Bend	2 Each	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
12. 6" Plug	1 Each	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
13. 6" Tee	1 Each	\$ 491.00	\$ 491.00
14. Remove Paving	56 Sq. Yds.	\$ 16.00	\$ 896.00
15. Remove Concrete Walk	4 Sq. Yds.	\$ 16.00	\$ 64.00
16. Construct 4" Concrete Walk, NDOT Type BX-3000	4 Sq. Yds.	\$ 74.00	\$ 296.00
17. Construct 6" P.C. Concrete Paving, NDOT Type 47B-3500	56 Sq. Yds.	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,880.00
18. Bore 6" Water Line	24 L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00
19. 3/4" Corporation Tap w/Service Saddle	4 Each	\$ 222.00	\$ 888.00
20. 1" Corporation Tap w/Service Saddle	2 Each	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00
21. 1-1/4" Corporation Tap w/Service Saddle	1 Each	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
22. 3/4" Curb Stop w/Box	4 Each	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00
23. 3/4" Coupler	4 Each	\$ 131.00	\$ 524.00
24. 1" Coupler	2 Each	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
25. 1-1/4" Coupler	1 Each	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
26. 3/4" PE SDR9 Service Line	68 L.F.	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,224.00
27. 1" PE SDR9 Service Line	12 L.F.	\$ 21.00	\$ 252.00
28. 1-1/4" PE SDR9 Service Line	8 L.F.	\$ 24.00	\$ 192.00
29. Remove Fire Hydrant	2 Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
30. Remove Curb Stop w/Box	5 Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
31. Water Line Testing (Pressure, Disinfection, Compaction)	1 JOB	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
32. Paving Testing (Subgrade Density, Concrete Strength)	1 JOB	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
33. SWPPP and Runoff Protection	1 JOB	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
34. Construction Signs and Barricades	1 JOB	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
35. Road Gravel Rock	1 JOB	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
36. Seeding	1 JOB	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
37. Final Grading and Cleanup	1 JOB	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SOUTH 6TH STREET WATER LINE REPLACEMENT 2022, Item Nos. 1 through 37 inclusive:		\$	74,402.00
Contractor's Starting Date:		September 1, 2022	
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:		December 30, 2022	
Contractor's Final Completion Date:		December 30, 2022	